

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7943/2023

MITHILESH DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSET CARE AND RECONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISES LTD., & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR SERVICE COMPLIANCE)

WITH

C.A. No. 1498/2024 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.15042/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.15043/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 1497/2024 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12399/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.12398/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 918/2024 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.267296/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.267297/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 917/2024 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.10266/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.10273/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
and IA No.10271/2024-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

C.A. No. 1790/2024 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.3154/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.3156/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
and IA No.3155/2024-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

C.A. No. 915/2024 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.1803/2024-ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.1799/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.1804/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 916/2024 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.266778/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.266777/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS and IA No.266780/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

C.A. No. 1793-1794/2024 (XVII)
(IA No.12898/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12900/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.12901/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 3607/2024 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28302/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.28305/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.28303/2024-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 05-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR
Mrs. Omata Unnarkar, Adv.
Mr. Bhoop Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Garg, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Garg, Adv.
Mr. Yaksh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mrs. Wamika Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Raddhika Khanna Tandan, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Khanna Tandan, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shriya Luke, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NO. 7943 of 2023

Despite due service on respondent no.1, there is no appearance. However, Ms. Shreya Luke, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Divyam, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he has not received the copy of the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.2. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 submits that he will be providing a copy of the same to Ld. Counsel for the appellant by tomorrow.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.3 and 4 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. NO. 1498 of 2024

Despite due service on respondent no.3, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. NO. 1497 of 2024

Despite due service on respondent nos.3 and 4, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. NO. 918 of 2024

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 and 3, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. NO. 917 of 2024

Despite due service on respondent nos.3 and 4, there is no appearance. However, Ms. Shreya Luke, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Divyam, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.4. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Respondent nos.5 to 11 have been deleted from the array of parties.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. NO. 1790 of 2024

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 2, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.5 to 10 have been deleted from the array of parties.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.3 to file counter affidavit.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent no.4. However, Ms. Shreya Luke, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Divyam, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.4. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 30.04.2024.

C.A. NO. 915 of 2024

Despite due service on respondent nos.3 and 4, there is no appearance. However, Ms. Shreya Luke, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Divyam, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.4. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Respondent nos.5 and 6 have been deleted from the array of parties.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. NO. 916 of 2024

Despite due service on respondent nos.3 and 4, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.5 to 11 have been deleted from the array of parties.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. Nos. 1793-1794 of 2024

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file spare copies for issuance of notice to respondent nos.3 to 12.

List again on 30.04.2024.

C.A. NO. 3607 of 2024

Respondent nos.5 and 6 have been deleted from the array of parties.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.1 submits that she is appearing for respondent no.3. However, as per office report service is awaited in respect of respondent no.3. Four weeks time, is granted to appearing respondent to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent no.4. However, Ms. Shreya Luke, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Divyam, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.4. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 30.04.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar