

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5345/2025

PALLAV SOIN & ANR.**Appellants**

VERSUS

SARE GURUGRAM PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.**Respondents****(With I.A. No.99530/2025-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)****Date : 21-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.****CORAM :**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Aman Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Karan Dua, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Wamika Trehan, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No.7943/2023 along with the connected matters.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(R. S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR